-2

3
N

ov
-2

3
Ja

n-
24

M
ar

-2
4

M
ay

-2
4

Ju
l-2

4
S

ep
-2

4

Zn
 H

ea
d

G
ra

de
, %

An
nu

al
is

ed
 T

hr
ou

gh
pu

t,
M

tp
a

Throughput Annualised Zn Grade

20ASX: NCZ   |   Page

Century Restart Study: Earnings Profiles

0

100

200

300

400

500

600

-100

400

900

1400

1900

2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024

An
nu

al
 E

B
IT

D
A,

 A
$M

C
um

. A
fte

r T
ax

 C
as

h
Fl

ow
, A

$M

Annual EBITDA Cum. After Tax Cash Flow

Life of mine average earnings = A$449 million per annum at long term zinc price of US$1.25/lb & USD:AUD $0.75

21ASX: NCZ   |   Page

Century Restart Study: Development Profile

2017 2019Q3 Q4 Q1
2018 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1

2019 Q2 Q3

Award Start-up Long Lead Items
15 December 2017

Start-up Detail Design Complete
7 June 2018

Start-up Construction Complete
3 July 2018

First Production
26 July 2018

Ramp-up Construction
Complete
26 July 2019

Full
Production
31 October 2019

FEED / Detail Design

Start-up Phase LL Procurement

Ramp-up Phase LL Procurement for Manufacture

Refurbishment

Start-up Phase Major Construction Works

Ramp-up Phase Major Construction Works

Start-up Phase Commissioning

Ramp-up Phase Commissioning

Q3 Q4 Q1 2018 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 2019 Q2 Q3

22ASX: NCZ   |   Page

Century Restart Study: Sensitivity & Scenario Analysis

Scenario Long Term Zinc Price Long Term
AUD/USD NPV8 (post-tax) IRR Free Cashflow

Optimistic Case US$1.50/lb (US$3,306/t) $0.75 A$1,729M 350% A$2,325M

Base Case US$1.25/lb (US$2,755/t) $0.75 A$1,308M 270% A$1,764M

Bearish Case US$1.00/lb (US$2,204/t) $0.75 A$881M 189% A$1,194M

1,050 1,150 1,250 1,350 1,450 1,550

Silver Price

Capex

Labour Cost

Operating Consumables

Power Cost

Discount Rate

Recoveries

Exchange Rate

Zinc Price

-10% +10%

23

IN-SITU RESOURCE
BLENDING OPPORTUNITIES

24ASX: NCZ   |   Page

South Block Deposit

• Part of original Century ore body

• Simple cut back & open pit operation

• Resource definition nearing completion

• Access approvals underway

25ASX: NCZ   |   Page

Silver King Deposit

Identified SK extension potential:
2.7m at 12.2% Zn+Pb from 284m
4.0m at 7.48% Zn+Pb from 283m
4.6m at 11.1% Zn+Pb from 311m
2.0m at 10.2% Zn+Pb from 276m

Silver King Deposit Tonnes (Mt) Zinc (%) Lead (%) Silver (g/t) Metal (t)

Total (Inferred) 2.7 6.9 12.5 120 186kt Zn, 338kt Pb, 10.5Moz Ag

26ASX: NCZ   |   Page